Name of Organization

Family Resource Center of Ahoskie
Pregnancy Resource Center of Stanly Co.
Women’s Pregnancy & Parenting Center
Your Choices Randolph

Mountain Area Pregnancy Services

1st Choice Pregnancy Resources of Pamlico
The Hope Center

The Center for Women

Life Choice Pregnancy Center

Western Carolina Pregnancy Care Center
Arms of Grace Pregnancy Resource Center
Tri County Family Center

Life Care Pregnancy Center

Queen City Pregnancy Resource Center

| Choose Pregnancy Support Services
LifeLine Sampson

Cabarrus Women's Center

Heartbeats Women's Center

Pregnancy Care Center

Pregnancy Support Services

Rockingham Pregnancy Care Center
Albemarle Pregnancy Resource Center
Lifeline Pregnancy Help Center

Agape Pregnancy Support Services
Hands of Hope for Life

Smoky Mountain Pregnancy Care Center
A Hand of Hope Pregnancy Resource Center
Crisis Pregnancy Center of Gaston Co.
Wayne Pregnancy Center

The Pregnancy Network

Carolina Pregnancy Center

GATE Pregnancy Resource Center
Havelock Pregnancy Resource Center
Open Arms Pregnancy Center

Pregnancy Care Center of Catawba Valley
New Life Family Outreach Center
Onslow Pregnancy Resource Center
Ashe Pregnancy Care Center

Hope Pregnancy Care Center

EPIC Center

Caldwell Pregnancy Care Center

Alpha Pregnancy Support Services

Crisis Pregnancy Center of Lincoln Co.
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Location

Ahoskie, NC
Albemarle, NC
Andrews, NC
Asheboro, NC
Asheville, NC
Bayboro, NC
Boone, NC
Brevard, NC
Bryson City, NC
Bryson City, NC
Burlington, NC
Burnsville, NC
Carthage, NC
Charlotte, NC
Clayton, NC
Clinton, NC
Concord, NC
Denver, NC
Drexel, NC
Durham, NC
Eden, NC
Elizabeth City, NC
Elkin, NC
Fayetteville, NC
Forest City, NC
Franklin, NC
Fuquay Varina, NC
Gastonia, NC
Goldsboro, NC
Greensboro, NC
Greenville, NC
Harrisburg, NC
Havelock, NC
Hendersonville, NC
Hickory, NC
High Point, NC
Jacksonville, NC
Jefferson, NC
King, NC
Kinston, NC
Lexington. NC
Lenoir, NC
Lincolnton, NC

PREGNANCY CENTERS CONTACTED TO PARTICIPATE IN DIRECTED APPROPRIATION GRANTS 2021-2022

All pregnancy centers affiliated with Care Net & Carolina Pregnancy Care Fellowship were contacted.

Noted If Declined
Participation
Declined
Declined
Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined
Declined

Declined
Declined
Declined

Grant Amounts Per NC Pregnancy Center Participant



McDowell Pregnancy Care Center
Abiding Hope

Davie Pregnancy Care Center
HELP Pregnancy Center

Community Pregnancy Cntr of Lake Norman

Coastal Pregnancy Care Center

The Legacy Center of Mount Airy
Creative Choices Pregnancy Resource Ctr
Alpha Life Pregnancy Center

Birthchoice

Gateway Women'’s Care

Roanoke Rapids Pregnancy Support Center

Pee Dee Pregnancy Resource Center
Your Choice Resource Center

Life Choices

Life Choices Rowan

Reach Out Pregnancy Center
Pregnancy Resource Center

Choices Pregnancy Center

Greene Pregnancy Center

Alleghany Pregnancy Care Center
Pregnancy Resource Center

Caring Hearts Pregnancy Center
Hope Pregnancy Resource Center
Coastal Pregnancy Ctr of Washington
Living Hope Pregnancy Support Services
Wilkes Pregnancy Care Center

Life Line Pregnancy Center

Choices Women's Center

Salem Pregnancy Care Center
Compassion Care Center
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Marion, NC

Mars Hill, NC
Mocksville, NC
Monroe, NC
Mooresville, NC
Morehead City, NC
Mt. Airy, NC
Nags Head, NC
Raeford, NC
Raleigh, NC
Raleigh, NC
Roanoke Rapids, NC
Rockingham, NC
Rocky Mount, NC
Roxboro, NC
Salisbury, NC
Sanford, NC
Shelby, NC
Smithfield, NC
Snow Hill, NC
Sparta, NC
Statesville, NC
Taylorsville, NC
Wadesboro, NC
Washington, NC
Whiteville, NC
Wilkesboro, NC
Wilmington, NC
Wilson, NC
Winston Salem, NC
Yadkinville, NC

PREGNANCY CENTERS CONTACTED TO PARTICIPATE IN DIRECTED APPROPRIATION GRANTS 2021-2022

Declined

Declined
Declined

Declined
Declined

Declined

Declined

Declined



Name

Your Choices Randolph

Mountain Area Pregnancy Services

1st Choice Pregnancy Resources of Pamlico
The Center for Women

Life Choice Pregnancy Center

Arms of Grace Pregnancy Resource Center
Tri County Family Center

Life Care Pregnancy Center

Queen City Pregnancy Resource

| Choose Pregnancy Support Services
LifeLine Sampson

Cabarrus Women's Center

Heartbeats Women's Center

Pregnancy Care Center

Rockingham Pregnancy Care Center
Albemarle Pregnancy Resource Center
Lifeline Pregnancy Help Center

Hands of Hope for Life

Smoky Mountain Pregnancy Care Center
A Hand of Hope Pregnancy Resource Center
Wayne Pregnancy Center

The Pregnancy Network

Carolina Pregnancy Center

GATE Pregnancy Resource Center
Havelock Pregnancy Resource Center
Open Arms Pregnancy Center

Onslow Pregnancy Resource Center
Ashe Pregnancy Care Center

Hope Pregnancy Care Center

EPIC Center

McDowell Pregnancy Care Center
Abiding Hope, Inc

Davie Pregnancy Care Center

HELP Pregnancy Center

Coastal Pregnancy Care Center

The Legacy Center of Mount Airy
Creative Choices Pregnancy Resource Ctr
Alpha Life Pregnancy Center

Gateway Women's Care

Life Choices

Life Choices Rowan

Pregnancy Resource Center

Choices Pregnancy Center
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Location
Asheboro, NC
Asheville, NC
Bayboro, NC
Brevard, NC
Bryson City, NC
Burlington, NC
Burnsville, NC
Carthage, NC
Charlotte, NC
Clayton, NC
Clinton, NC
Concord, NC
Denver, NC
Drexel, NC
Eden, NC
Elizabeth City, NC
Elkin, NC

Forest City, NC
Franklin, NC
Fuquay Varina, NC
Goldsboro, NC
Greensboro, NC
Greenville, NC
Harrisburg, NC
Havelock, NC
Hendersonville, NC
Jacksonville, NC
Jefferson, NC
King, NC
Kinston, NC
Marion, NC
Mars Hill, NC
Mocksville, NC
Monroe, NC
Morehead City, NC
Mt. Airy, NC
Nags Head, NC
Raeford, NC
Raleigh, NC
Roxboro, NC
Salisbury, NC
Shelby, NC
Smithfield, NC

Grant Amounts Per NC Pregnancy Center

PREGNANCY CENTERS PARTICIPANTING IN DIRECTED APPROPRIATION NON MEDICAL GRANT 2021-2022

Amount
$31,856.97
$31,855.18
$29,203.89
$28,467.31
$28,856.29
$20,655.24
$29,420.67
$29,812.00
$31,790.80
$29,041.49
$28,898.85
$29,620.11
$27,318.40
$29,676.92
$29,805.00
$29,667.73
$31,770.09
$28,765.45
$31,804.93
$31,670.46
$29,732.41
$29,797.00
$31,891.49
$31,634.82
$29,802.96
$31,900.79
$38,458.00
$29,812.00
$29,324.10

$1,902.97
$29,095.55
$29,021.88
$29,524.55
$31,747.46
$31,811.89
$8,823.00
$29,810.97
$28,733.40
$29,762.66
$29,630.90
$32,107.27
$29,810.56
$31,870.00

Participant



Name
Greene Pregnancy Center
Alleghany Pregnancy Care Center
Pregnancy Resource of Statesville
Caring Hearts Pregnancy Center
Hope Pregnancy Resource Center
Coastal Pregnancy Ctr of Washington
Living Hope Pregnancy Support Services
Wilkes Pregnancy Care Center
Choices Women’s Center
Compassion Care Center
Grand Total
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Location

Snow Hill, NC
Sparta, NC
Statesville, NC
Taylorsville, NC
Wadesboro, NC
Washington, NC
Whiteville, NC
Wilkesboro, NC
Wilson, NC
Yadkinville, NC

PREGNANCY CENTERS PARTICIPANTING IN DIRECTED APPROPRIATION NON MEDICAL GRANT 2021-2022

Amount
$29,761.98
$31,474.59
$31,838.09
$31,856.97
$29,584.60
$29,807.48
$29,807.38
$31,786.63
$29,812.00
$29,811.92

$1,551,249.34

Grant Amounts Per NC Pregnancy Center Participant
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