All pregnancy centers affiliated with Care Net & Carolina Pregnancy Care Fellowship were contacted.

Name of Organization	Location	Noted If Declined Participation
Family Resource Center of Ahoskie	Ahoskie, NC	Declined
Pregnancy Resource Center of Stanly Co.	Albemarle, NC	Declined
Women's Pregnancy & Parenting Center	Andrews, NC	Declined
Your Choices Randolph	Asheboro, NC	Decimed
•	Asheville, NC	
Mountain Area Pregnancy Services	Bayboro, NC	
1st Choice Pregnancy Resources of Pamlico	•	Doglingd
The Contact for Manage	Boone, NC	Declined
The Center for Women	Brevard, NC	
Life Choice Pregnancy Center	Bryson City, NC	5 II I
Western Carolina Pregnancy Care Center	Bryson City, NC	Declined
Arms of Grace Pregnancy Resource Center	Burlington, NC	
Tri County Family Center	Burnsville, NC	
Life Care Pregnancy Center	Carthage, NC	
Queen City Pregnancy Resource Center	Charlotte, NC	
I Choose Pregnancy Support Services	Clayton, NC	
LifeLine Sampson	Clinton, NC	
Cabarrus Women's Center	Concord, NC	
Heartbeats Women's Center	Denver, NC	
Pregnancy Care Center	Drexel, NC	
Pregnancy Support Services	Durham, NC	Declined
Rockingham Pregnancy Care Center	Eden, NC	
Albemarle Pregnancy Resource Center	Elizabeth City, NC	
Lifeline Pregnancy Help Center	Elkin, NC	
Agape Pregnancy Support Services	Fayetteville, NC	Declined
Hands of Hope for Life	Forest City, NC	
Smoky Mountain Pregnancy Care Center	Franklin, NC	
A Hand of Hope Pregnancy Resource Center	Fuquay Varina, NC	
Crisis Pregnancy Center of Gaston Co.	Gastonia, NC	Declined
Wayne Pregnancy Center	Goldsboro, NC	
The Pregnancy Network	Greensboro, NC	
Carolina Pregnancy Center	Greenville, NC	
GATE Pregnancy Resource Center	Harrisburg, NC	
Havelock Pregnancy Resource Center	Havelock, NC	
Open Arms Pregnancy Center	Hendersonville, NC	
Pregnancy Care Center of Catawba Valley	Hickory, NC	Declined
New Life Family Outreach Center	High Point, NC	Declined
Onslow Pregnancy Resource Center	Jacksonville, NC	
Ashe Pregnancy Care Center	Jefferson, NC	
Hope Pregnancy Care Center	King, NC	
EPIC Center	Kinston, NC	
Caldwell Pregnancy Care Center	Lexington. NC	Declined
Alpha Pregnancy Support Services	Lenoir, NC	Declined
Crisis Pregnancy Center of Lincoln Co.	Lincolnton, NC	Declined

PREGNANCY CENTERS CONTACTED TO PARTICIPATE IN DIRECTED APPROPRIATION GRANTS 2021-2022

McDowell Pregnancy Care Center Abiding Hope Davie Pregnancy Care Center HELP Pregnancy Center Community Pregnancy Cntr of Lake Norman Coastal Pregnancy Care Center The Legacy Center of Mount Airy	Marion, NC Mars Hill, NC Mocksville, NC Monroe, NC Mooresville, NC Morehead City, NC Mt. Airy, NC	Declined
Creative Choices Pregnancy Resource Ctr	Nags Head, NC	
Alpha Life Pregnancy Center	Raeford, NC	
Birthchoice	Raleigh, NC	Declined
Gateway Women's Care	Raleigh, NC	
Roanoke Rapids Pregnancy Support Center	Roanoke Rapids, NC	Declined
Pee Dee Pregnancy Resource Center	Rockingham, NC	Declined
Your Choice Resource Center	Rocky Mount, NC	Declined
Life Choices	Roxboro, NC	
Life Choices Rowan	Salisbury, NC	
Reach Out Pregnancy Center	Sanford, NC	Declined
Pregnancy Resource Center	Shelby, NC	
Choices Pregnancy Center	Smithfield, NC	
Greene Pregnancy Center	Snow Hill, NC	
Alleghany Pregnancy Care Center	Sparta, NC	
Pregnancy Resource Center	Statesville, NC	
Caring Hearts Pregnancy Center	Taylorsville, NC	
Hope Pregnancy Resource Center	Wadesboro, NC	
Coastal Pregnancy Ctr of Washington	Washington, NC	
Living Hope Pregnancy Support Services	Whiteville, NC	
Wilkes Pregnancy Care Center	Wilkesboro, NC	
Life Line Pregnancy Center	Wilmington, NC	Declined
Choices Women's Center	Wilson, NC	5 1: '
Salem Pregnancy Care Center	Winston Salem, NC	Declined
Compassion Care Center	Yadkinville, NC	

Name	Location	Amount
Your Choices Randolph	Asheboro, NC	\$31,856.97
Mountain Area Pregnancy Services	Asheville, NC	\$31,855.18
1st Choice Pregnancy Resources of Pamlico	Bayboro, NC	\$29,203.89
The Center for Women	Brevard, NC	\$28,467.31
Life Choice Pregnancy Center	Bryson City, NC	\$28,856.29
Arms of Grace Pregnancy Resource Center	Burlington, NC	\$20,655.24
Tri County Family Center	Burnsville, NC	\$29,420.67
Life Care Pregnancy Center	Carthage, NC	\$29,812.00
Queen City Pregnancy Resource	Charlotte, NC	\$31,790.80
I Choose Pregnancy Support Services	Clayton, NC	\$29,041.49
LifeLine Sampson	Clinton, NC	\$28,898.85
Cabarrus Women's Center	Concord, NC	\$29,620.11
Heartbeats Women's Center	Denver, NC	\$27,318.40
Pregnancy Care Center	Drexel, NC	\$29,676.92
Rockingham Pregnancy Care Center	Eden, NC	\$29,805.00
Albemarle Pregnancy Resource Center	Elizabeth City, NC	\$29,667.73
Lifeline Pregnancy Help Center	Elkin, NC	\$31,770.09
Hands of Hope for Life	Forest City, NC	\$28,765.45
Smoky Mountain Pregnancy Care Center	Franklin, NC	\$31,804.93
A Hand of Hope Pregnancy Resource Center	Fuquay Varina, NC	\$31,670.46
Wayne Pregnancy Center	Goldsboro, NC	\$29,732.41
The Pregnancy Network	Greensboro, NC	\$29,797.00
Carolina Pregnancy Center	Greenville, NC	\$31,891.49
GATE Pregnancy Resource Center	Harrisburg, NC	\$31,634.82
Havelock Pregnancy Resource Center	Havelock, NC	\$29,802.96
Open Arms Pregnancy Center	Hendersonville, NC	\$31,900.79
Onslow Pregnancy Resource Center	Jacksonville, NC	\$38,458.00
Ashe Pregnancy Care Center	Jefferson, NC	\$29,812.00
Hope Pregnancy Care Center	King, NC	\$29,324.10
EPIC Center	Kinston, NC	\$1,902.97
McDowell Pregnancy Care Center	Marion, NC	\$29,095.55
Abiding Hope, Inc	Mars Hill, NC	\$29,021.88
Davie Pregnancy Care Center	Mocksville, NC	\$29,524.55
HELP Pregnancy Center	Monroe, NC	\$31,747.46
Coastal Pregnancy Care Center	Morehead City, NC	\$31,811.89
The Legacy Center of Mount Airy	Mt. Airy, NC	\$8,823.00
Creative Choices Pregnancy Resource Ctr	Nags Head, NC	\$29,810.97
Alpha Life Pregnancy Center	Raeford, NC	\$28,733.40
Gateway Women's Care	Raleigh, NC	\$29,762.66
Life Choices	Roxboro, NC	\$29,630.90
Life Choices Rowan	Salisbury, NC	\$32,107.27
Pregnancy Resource Center	Shelby, NC	\$29,810.56
Choices Pregnancy Center	Smithfield, NC	\$31,870.00

Name	Location	Amount
Greene Pregnancy Center	Snow Hill, NC	\$29,761.98
Alleghany Pregnancy Care Center	Sparta, NC	\$31,474.59
Pregnancy Resource of Statesville	Statesville, NC	\$31,838.09
Caring Hearts Pregnancy Center	Taylorsville, NC	\$31,856.97
Hope Pregnancy Resource Center	Wadesboro, NC	\$29,584.60
Coastal Pregnancy Ctr of Washington	Washington, NC	\$29,807.48
Living Hope Pregnancy Support Services	Whiteville, NC	\$29,807.38
Wilkes Pregnancy Care Center	Wilkesboro, NC	\$31,786.63
Choices Women's Center	Wilson, NC	\$29,812.00
Compassion Care Center	Yadkinville, NC	\$29,811.92
Grand Total		\$1,551,249.34